MUSHKEGOWUK COUNCIL

Box 370

Moose Factory, On. P0L 1W0

Tel: 705-658-4222

Fax: 705-658-4250

Mushkegowuk Council 25th Annual Assembly

Resolution No. 2010-09-27

Attawapiskat First Nation

Moved by:

Kashechewan First Nation Chief Keith Corston Chapleau Cree First Nation

Seconded by:

Fort Albany First Nation

Natasha Jeffries Missanabie Cree First Nation

Moose Cree First Nation

New Post First Nation

Chapleau Cree First Nation Carried

Missanabie Cree First Nation Certified copy of a resolution passed on September 17, 2010

Stan Louttit, Grand Chief

September 17, 2010 Missanabie, Ontario

Mushkegowuk Youth Programme Funding

WHEREAS the Mushkegowuk Council programmes for the youth in our First Nation communities are critical for their and our cultural and community life and for our future as First Nations people, and for providing hope and opportunities for our youth, particularly in the context of the tragic number of youth suicides in our communities;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mamohitowin of the Omushkego reaffirm the critical role of youth programmes in our Mushkegowuk First Nation communities and strongly support the re-establishment of a Mushkegowuk Council youth department and strongly support the continued invitations to funding partners for assistance in this important investment in the youth of the future.